

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 179 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 17139/1995

VINEDALE DISTILLERIES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

I.A.NO.2 (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING REJOINER AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Chhabra, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Anand Jen, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

 Mr. A.K. Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. C.S. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Shekar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the rejoinder affidavit is
condoned. The rejoinder affidavit is ordered to be

2

taken on record of the case.

On the request of Mr. A.K. Thakur, the
learned counsel for respondent No. 2, the matter is
adjourned by four weeks to enable the said respondent
to file affidavit in reply.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed with
two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master