

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 179 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 17139/1995

VINEDALE DISTILLERIES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

IA NO. 3

(Appln. For c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
	Mr. Sanjay Chhabra, Adv.
	Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
	Mr. Abhay Jena, Adv.
	Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr Adv.
	Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
	Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
	Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
	Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
	Mr. C.S. Gupta, Adv.
	Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of three days in filing rejoinder is
condoned.

The learned counsel for the parties state
that the pleadings are complete.

Having regard to the facts of the case,
notified the matter for disposal on any non-
miscellaneous day in the week commencing from
November 21, 2011.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master